How much does the man pay afterward?

A. $82.72 B. $92.72 C. $102.72 D. $112.72

1 （５点）

Ⓐ Ⓑ Ⓒ Ⓓ

2 （５点）

Ⓐ Ⓑ Ⓒ Ⓓ

3 （５点）

Ⓐ Ⓑ Ⓒ Ⓓ

4 （５点）

Ⓐ Ⓑ Ⓒ Ⓓ

1. That’ll be   yen.

2. Regularly it costs $ . .

3. It will cost you $ . .

英語を聞いて，空所に聞き取った語を書き入れよう。

（例） a. 3,400 yen （three thousand four hundred yen）
 b. 23,000 yen （twenty-three thousand yen）
　また，ドルの場合は，ドルとセントに分けて読まれる。
 　c.  $35.99 （thirty-five dollars and ninety-nine cents / thirty-five 

ninety-nine）

値段の聞き取りは，円の場合は比較的大きな数字が使われる。
hundredや thousandを使った表現に慣れておこう。例えば，１万は ten 

thousandになる。

－買い物の表現－

□ May I help you?　（いらっしゃいませ）
□ I’m just browsing［looking］.